CRANSTON
BOARD OF CONTRACT AND PURCHASE
AGENDA
There will be a meeting of the Board of Contract and Purchase on August 19, 2025 at 5:30 p.m.
Pursuant to City Council Ordinance, the following advertises the agenda for that meeting. All matters listed are subject to a vote and/or final action by the Board unless otherwise noted. 
[bookmark: _Hlk149141523][bookmark: _Hlk147415456]
BID OPENINGS:

2025 City-Wide Tree Removal and Trimming Program

2025 Rhode Restore Paving Project

BID AWARDS: 

Renovations of the Cranston Police Station HVAC System located at 5 Garfield Avenue

HVAC Preventive Maintenance Service for Cranston Libraries

CHANGE ORDERS:

Budlong Pool- Change Order # 028 with Vantage Builders for sewer line in amount of $24,372.35.

Budlong Pool- Change Order # 029 with Vantage Builders for repair of electrical in amount of $2,192.38.

Budlong Pool- Change Order # 030 with Vantage Builders for RI Energy Cost adjustment in amount of $1,269.87.

BID WAIVERS:

Fleet Maintenance			Russ’ Ocean State Harley			$7,125.61
Police Department			Policeapp.com					$2,000.00
Police Department			Vector Solutions (Guardian Tracking)		$5,670.00
Police Department			FARO 						$10,026.00
Fire Department			Union Fire District				$4,520.00
Fire Department			RI Community Training Center			$9,500.00
Police Department			Gateway Healthcare				$39,600.00
Police Department			ATG Group, Inc.				$48,359.50
Canvassing Department			American Tele-Connect Services		$1,100.00
Canvassing Department			Electronic Alarms				$4,498.00
DPW/Highway			D’Ambra Construction				$5,000.00
DPW/Highway			Narragansett Improvement			$20,000.00
DPW/Public Buildings			Industrial Refrigeration Corp			$1,830.50
DPW/Public Buildings			Modern Mechanical				$2,230.00
DPW/Public Buildings			Parma Door					$3,886.00
DPW/Public Buildings			Rochester Midland Corp.			$5,000.00
DPW/Public Buildings			Unifirst						$6,000.00
DPW/Public Buildings			TJ Russell Supply				$10,000.00
Senior Services			Joseph Boivert/Ocean State Concessions		$1,500.00	
DPW/Public Buildings			Bell Simmons					$2,000.00
DPW/Public Buildings			Durfee’s Hardware				$2,000.00
DPW/Public Buildings			Northeast Electrical 				$2,500.00
DPW/Public Buildings			F.W. Webb					$2,500.00	


[bookmark: _Hlk177061257]Mark J. Marchesi, Purchasing Agent
